
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 269112 LONDONDERRY- NH 102 (NASHUA RD) WB AT HUDSON TL (82269050)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2003

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 15 1 73 53 15 11 16 43 103 164 234 374 485 527 634 622 613 548 506 417 363 400 297 213 115 66 6892
6 11 4 51 17 19 24 51 208 436 548 562 418 393 414 446 378 504 594 576 620 453 353 291 235 123 94 7808
6 12 5 60 25 23 24 53 212 424 568 498 435 407 420 459 488 473 663 646 641 480 369 275 234 156 73 8106
6 13 6 59 31 21 33 50 198 417 548 498 476 436 495 476 499 518 629 580 620 451 349 270 246 152 107 8159
6 14 7 88 34 17 23 24 73 154 238 363 394 523 532 662 589 532 505 474 412 355 345 261 244 152 109 7103

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

374
559

634
478

613
637

394 662 532

81 269112 2003 June 5 6892 8024 7103 7713 231383



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 269112 LONDONDERRY- NH 102 (NASHUA RD) WB AT HUDSON TL (82269050)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2006

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 22 1 96 40 22 10 19 51 134 227 342 445 543 604 628 616 446 424 394 413 336 228 156 125 69 40 6408
10 18 4 31 11 23 25 55 226 522 641 512 413 368 448 427 425 490 626 705 649 483 325 261 168 118 67 8019
10 19 5 36 23 24 23 56 266 535 684 540 426 411 449 416 397 550 650 694 647 505 342 232 183 105 68 8262
10 20 6 42 31 24 27 55 219 492 618 511 391 396 447 438 457 502 646 648 592 488 327 227 253 169 106 8106
10 21 7 78 22 19 21 30 87 178 329 463 522 594 698 704 701 676 569 549 411 381 306 204 185 155 117 7999

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

445
648

628
451

446
682

522 704 676

81 269112 2006 October 5 6408 8129 7999 7835 242874



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 269112 LONDONDERRY- NH 102 (NASHUA RD) WB AT HUDSON TL (82269050)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2009

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 23 1 59 43 26 10 21 56 94 221 351 443 585 575 692 607 544 502 439 432 358 249 197 171 93 53 6821
8 19 4 31 35 19 22 58 238 440 600 508 392 391 437 426 452 508 595 604 635 465 337 307 213 118 72 7903
8 20 5 44 36 17 23 73 234 468 581 506 428 431 395 468 456 492 586 618 643 450 351 285 190 151 78 8004
8 21 6 43 35 14 31 55 183 397 538 474 431 410 479 515 495 520 568 604 592 472 340 300 200 135 75 7906
8 22 7 3 0 2 9 29 53 134 271 366 462 564 678 593 526 449 420 380 384 318 311 255 209 121 102 6639

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

443
573

692
478

544
627

462 678 449

81 269112 2009 August 5 6821 7938 6639 7548 233991



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 269112 LONDONDERRY- NH 102 (NASHUA RD) WB AT HUDSON TL (82269050)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2012

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 27 1 68 37 25 22 19 54 168 346 448 559 679 701 690 641 568 470 348 345 371 284 282 199 135 67 7526
5 28 2 51 24 9 6 20 41 97 165 207 226 304 412 499 422 410 389 397 416 283 280 221 128 77 55 5139
5 23 4 38 17 13 25 68 264 479 680 574 413 418 418 433 470 518 653 703 693 549 379 283 225 121 69 8503
5 24 5 46 32 21 26 77 284 467 696 536 413 405 426 476 461 522 656 638 761 514 378 269 210 112 87 8513
5 25 6 54 34 27 24 70 203 411 582 548 407 473 446 496 561 556 737 591 587 470 290 256 224 150 121 8318
5 26 7 64 42 25 22 19 76 218 398 555 576 707 733 698 585 548 476 464 355 334 334 253 227 154 107 7970

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

559
546

701
502

568
654

576 733 548

81 269112 2012 May 6 7526 7618 7970 7652 237204



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 269112 LONDONDERRY- NH 102 (NASHUA RD) WB AT HUDSON TL (82269050)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2015

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 6 1 29 19 14 19 14 61 102 184 334 500 603 645 710 582 641 490 421 324 241 234 170 106 86 64 6593
9 7 2 40 15 15 13 24 61 92 169 245 317 392 360 376 334 321 355 317 348 277 207 154 125 90 24 4671
9 2 4 24 17 25 31 94 286 503 671 543 412 436 460 415 416 486 691 732 709 494 354 229 161 103 49 8341
9 3 5 25 23 19 39 97 272 500 677 497 437 459 452 452 453 562 738 750 718 497 319 209 169 104 51 8519
9 4 6 34 26 26 40 100 257 490 574 546 434 493 566 559 620 629 728 703 649 441 333 229 171 99 69 8816
9 5 7 37 28 19 18 34 79 143 285 430 556 683 699 718 634 667 610 470 335 291 238 185 140 106 75 7480

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

500
560

710
483

641
641

556 718 667

81 269112 2015 September 6 6593 7587 7480 7440 223200


